

# Civil No. 22385

IN THE

JUN 28 1968

## United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SAN FRANCISCO - OAKLAND NEWSPAPER  
GUILD, an unincorporated association,

*Appellant,*

vs.

THE TRIBUNE PUBLISHING Co., a corpora-  
tion,

*Appellee,*

### APPELLEE'S REPLY BRIEF

HAROLD W. JEWETT, JR., ESQ.

1000 Tribune Tower  
Oakland, California 94612  
Telephone: 273-2717

*Attorney for Appellee*

FILED

MAY 23 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

## SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Jurisdictional Statement.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Argument.....	4
I. Authority of the Courts in Labor Arbitration Suits.....	4
II. Appellant Contradicts His Position on Specification of Errors Relied on No. 2 (App. Brief P. 5).....	17
III. The Cases Cited by Appellant are Not in Point.....	18
Conclusion.....	20
Certificate of Counsel.....	23

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

	Page
American Radiator & Stand. San. Corp. v. Local 7 of International Bro. of Operative Potters (CA-6; 1966) 358 F. 2d 455.....	14
AVCO Corp. Electronics and Ordnance Division v. Mitchell (CA-6; 1964) 336 F. 2d 289.....	14
Firestone v. United Rubber Workers (1959, 168 C.A. 2d 444, 448-449, 335 P. 2d 990).....	20
H. K. Porter v. United Saw, etc. Workers (3rd Cir. 1964, 333 F. 2d 596).....	19
Lodge No. 12, etc. v. Cameron Iron Works, Inc. (CA-5; 1961) 292 F. 2d 112.....	15, 16
Machinists v. Cutler-Hammer, Inc. 271 App. Div. 917, 67 NYS 2d 317, aff'd 297 N.Y. 519, 74 NE 2d 464.....	5, 6
Newark Stereotypers Union #18 v. Newark Morning Ledger Co. (D.C. N.J.; 1966) 261 F. Supp. 832.....	14
Textile Workers Union v. Lincoln Mills, 353 U.S. 448, 1 Law Ed. 2d 972, 77 S. Ct. 912.....	4, 5
Torrington Company v. Metal Products Workers (2nd Cir. 1966, 362 F. 2d 677).....	18
Truck Drivers & Helpers v. Ulry-Talbert Co. (8th Cir. 1964, 330 F. 2d 562).....	19
UAW v. Daniel Radiator Corp. of Texas (CA-5; 1964) 328 F. 2d 614.....	14
United Steelworkers of America v. American Mfg. Co., 363 U.S. 564, 4 L. Ed. 2d 1403, 80 S. Ct. 1343.....	5, 6, 7
United Steelworkers of America v. Enterprise Wheel & Car Co., 363 U.S. 593, 4 L. Ed. 2d 1424, 80 S. Ct. 1358.....	10, 13, 18
United Steelworkers of America v. Warrior and Gulf Nav. Co., 363 U.S. 574, 4 L. Ed. 2d 1409, 80 S. Ct. 1347.....	7, 19

---

### STATUTES

Labor Management Relations Act, §301, 61 Stat. 136.....	1, 6
§301(a) 61 Stats. 156.....	4
United States Code, Title 28, §1291.....	1
Title 29, §185.....	1

**Civil No. 22385**
